FEATURES: DESCRIPTION:
. Patented technology
. Max input frequency > 1GHz
. Operating frequency up to 500MHz with 2pf load
. Operating frequency up to 450MHz with 5pf load
. Operating frequency up to 300MHz with 15pf load
. Operating frequency up to 150MHz with 50pf load
. Very low output pin to pin skew < 200ps

3.3V 1:7 Differential to TTL Translator Driver
Top-MarkingOrdering Code Package
PO49HSTL3803AQU for Tube
PO49HSTL3803AQR for Tape & Reel
PO49HSTL3803AQ
PO49HSTL3803AQ
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
PO49HSTL3803ATU for Tube
PO49HSTL3803ATR for Tape & Reel
PO49HSTL3803AT
PO49HSTL3803AT
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C